

November 10, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 543248

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

SYMBOL: RBA

Sub.: Issuance of challan under The Municipal Corporation Act, 1957

Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that the Company has received a challan under The Municipal Corporation Act, 1957 ('the Act').

Details of the same are given below:

Name of the authority	Special Metropolitan Magistrate, Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Gulmohar Park
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Company has received a challan from Special Metropolitan Magistrate, Municipal Corporation of Delhi under Section 325, 473 and 466 of the Act, thereby imposing a fine of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only).
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority challan from the authority	November 9, 2023
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s)committed or alleged to be committed	Violation of below Sections under the aforesaid Act: Section 325. Streets not to be opened or broken up and building materials not to be deposited thereon without permission; Section 473: Complaints concerning nuisances and procedure therefor; and
	Section 466: Offences by companies

restaurant brands asia limited

(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)



Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible:

There is no material impact on financials, operations or other activities of the Company.

Thanking You,

For Restaurant Brands Asia Limited

(Formerly Known as Burger King India Limited)

Madhulika Rawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: F8765

restaurant brands asia limited

(Formerly known as Burger King India Limited)